Doc. no.XL-OMP0001
High Vacuum Angle Valve
PRODUCT NAME
XLGR Series
MODEL/ Series
Thank you for purchasing this SMC product.
Be sure to read this Operation Manual carefully and understand its contents before
operating this product to ensure the safety of the operator and this product.

Note1) Auto switch is not included in the bypass valve. Contact SMC if you need auto switch.
Note2) The "*" in the table refers to the pilot valve mounting orientation.  Refer to the catalog of
drawing for How to Order.
Note3) O-ring(8) is not included in maintenance part.
Note4) If the sealing material of the bypass valve is not standard (FKM: Composition No.1349-80)
Please refer to the catalog of SMC or the drawing for How to Order.
O-ring for replacement
Valve size Product name
Construction part
number
Material 80 100 160
Standard AS568-045V AS568-050V AS568-167V Main exhaust valve
External seal (3) Special AS568-045 ** AS568-050V ** AS568-167V **
Standard B2401-V85V AS568-349V B2401-G155V Main exhaust valve
Valve seal (2) Special B2401-V85 ** AS568-349V ** B2401-G155V **
Standard AS568-017V Sealing
O-ring (8) Special AS568-017 **
Standard AS568-025V Bypass valve
External seal (12) Special AS568-025 **
Standard B2401-V15V Bypass valve
Valve seal (11) Special B2401V15 **
Note1) List the optional seal material symbol after the model number (in place of **), except for the
standard seal material (FKM: Compound No. 1349-80).